

(Previously Known as Affordable Robotic and Automation Pvt. Ltd) Gat No 1209, Village Wadaki, Tal Haveli, Pune-Saswad Road, Pune 412308, Maharshtra, India.

● Email: account@arapl.co.in ● Mobile: 7720018914 ● Website : www.arapl.co.in

• CIN : L29299PN2010PLC135298

Date: May 29, 2023

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001.

BSE Scrip Code: 541402

Subject: Intimation for Appointment of channel partner for Subsidiary of ARAPL Raas Private Limited in US

Dear Sir / Madam,

We would like to inform you that ARAPL RaaS International LLC which is 100% Subsidiary of ARAPL Raas Private Limited has Appointed Toyota Lift Northwest as Channel Partner in USA to Strengthen our Operations at US region.

Toyota Lift Northwest will play a crucial role in driving sales, managing installations and providing after-sales service for ARAPL RaaS products. This partnership allows ARAPL RaaS to leverage Toyota Lift Northwest's expertise and market knowledge to effectively serve customers in the USA.

This move by ARAPL RaaS will increase the company's footprint in the US market with the cost efficiencies and increased reach at the center of the company's growth trajectory.

Kindly take above in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited

Manohar Padole Whole-time Director DIN: 02738236